
www.rpu.org

Steam Contract Amendment | Executed

• Following November board motion to execute contract 

amendment two, RPU and steam customer executed the 

amendment. 

• General Terms:

• End of Steam Contract December 31, 2027

• Option to extend the contract to June 30, 2028 or December 31, 2028 

if notice is received by December 31, 2026.

• Next Steps

• People – develop staffing transition plan based on business needs and 

in partnership with the IBEW. (2025-2027)

• Planning – Identify and assess current and future infrastructure needs 

on the SLP site. (2025-2027)

• Property – Recommend release of non-essential property needs to 

RPU board. (2025-2027)


	Slide 1

